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. Short Notice Questlons and Answers.
% : ‘ a“ﬂ—tﬁr'rsria‘ﬁrtl
AT DISPOSAL OF CANES OF THE BIG CONCERNS.

100 Shri SAHDEO MAHTO : Will the ‘Minister in charge of -

the Industries Department be pleased to state—
. (@). whether it is a fact that in the matter of dlsposa,l ‘of . canes the big concerns, namely, Birouli, Muktapur and . Birsingpur, in
. the area of the Samastipur Central Suga.r Co., Ltd., Samastlpur ha.ve been given preferential - treatment ; . - - :

LR -(b) whether it is a faot that the - canes of Shnma,tl Ram]otl Dew '
. ' of Muktapur. concern, Shri D. B. K. N. Singh and Shri :Janardun
. - Prasad Singh of Mohlddmpur Estate, Dudhpura - concern; and the-
-direct growers of the cane Ja,ma,da,rs wﬂages, as Gamara,, and Bhusari were finished long ago ;.

(¢) whether it is &.fact that the canes of the petty sma.ll growers' namoly, Messrs. Balgovind Mahto of ‘Bikrampur Bandey, "Paltan Singh of Sadipur, Nawalkishore Prasad Singh and Brajkishore Prasad Singh of Pokhraira and Pursotam Prasad Singh’ of Sambhoopatti have beéen" left' with more than 50 per cent of their eane although two-thnds of !
the crushing season have passed ; o

(@) if the answers to olauses (a) and (b) bq in the aiﬁrmatlve, what action is proposed by Government to' be takm against _ the .
~ factory concerned for the violation of the provision of the rule ;
10 ( f) of the Bihar Sugar Factories Control Rules, 1938 ;

- (d) if the answer to the clause (¢) is in the, “affirmative, how Goverriment propose ‘to compensate the growers concerried for. the josses inourred by them due to inequitable dlsposa.l of their cane ?

‘Shiri MAHESHl PRASAD SINHA (a) The answer lS in " ‘the nega‘tlve- _

v (b) It is true that Shrimati Ramgotm Den of Mukta.pm' Conoern,‘
Shri Janardan Prasad Singh of Mohiuddinpur Estate and Dudhpurs |
- Converrt: dlsposed of their- canie by the end of February but’ bﬁher members of the said estates jointly are still supplymg cene. -

e) The answer is in the negatlve. > ¥

' (d) The quesmon ‘does not arise. . : ,

{e) ‘The ‘question does not arise.. - '
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/*1333 ‘Shri . JITU KISKU ¢ Will' the Mlmsf}er“m ~charge of the Educatlon Department be pleased to state— '

" (@) whether it is & _fact that there is not ‘2 single Government ngh School -in - the Maheshpur vconstlt.uency (5..e., P.S.. Pakuria and
. ‘Maheshpur) in-Pakur ‘Subdivision, district of Santhal . Parganas. ; |
: (b) whether it is o fact that the | half

v of the population of . Pakur
Subdivision living in- the area are mostly the ‘scheduled. tribes ;

(c) if -the answersto clauges {a) and b)Y be in the aﬁirmatlve, ovhether Government propose to open one H.lgh Sohool in the area, .if
,_.so, when ? o ‘

i Shri BADRI NATH VERMA (a) and (b) The answer s in ‘the: affirmative.

« (c) There is no such Proposal. at yresent before GOVemment |
- Shri PURUSHOTTAM GHOUHAN L
; f_-;posa.l before Government 2 . y there i’ no such pro -
" - shri: BADRI NATH VERMA o c&use it .
«of Government to open high ‘sehool at “every ; hs él::e the 11_”0]1:17; o
:,'_hgh schools only af dlstnct headqumem mment op -
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